03-22-2000







101292277

Attorney Docket No.: 9289-AFF

- 400		
02-17-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #34	t and Trademarks: Please red	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kabi Pharmacia Aktiebolag		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Pharmacia Aktiebolag 112 87 Stockholm Sweden
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [X] N [] Security Agreement [] C [] Other: Execution Date: April 29, 1994	Merger Change of Name	[] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [[X] Corporation-State: Sweden [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes; [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s):	number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,812,655
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be Jay K. Meadway AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAI One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Fle Philadelphia, PA 19103-708 Telephone: 215-965-1200 Facsimile: 215-965-1210 E-Mail: jmeadway@akingum	mailed: UER & FELD, L.L.P. oor 6 p.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. AY K MEAI Name of Person	MAAY	In is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Company Com

TRADEMARK REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0407

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION



Registration number:

556029-7094

Date of registration:

1931-01-26

Company name:

Kabi Pharmacia Aktiebolag

Address:

751 82 UPPSALA

Note:

FUSION COMPLETED, 1994-04-29

FUSION:

On 29th April, 1994, the Court gave its permission for the fusion agreement to be executed. The company is thus dissolved and has merged into:

556131-9608 Pharmacia Aktiebolag

Sundsvall 1994-06-08

Ex officio

Maureen Sundin

THE TANKET AND THE PARTY OF THE

It is hereby certified that this is a true and correct photocopy in full correspondence with the original document shown to me.

Uppsala, August 19, 1996

Ex officio:

Olof Wijk Notary/Public



TRADEMARK REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0408

209289-5006

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

HEALON GV

Registration No.:

1,812,655

International Class:

5

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATION

Akin, Gump Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. with offices at 2005

Market Street, Suite 2200, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7086 (Telephone 215-9651200), is designated Registrant's domestic representative upon whom notices and process
in proceedings affecting its mark may be served.

PHARMACIA AKTIEBOLAG

Date: Dec 28, 1999

Name:

a

TRADEMARK REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 02/17/2000